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Constitution of Board of Studies in Computer Engineering Department

13;.. Name Role Nature Current Designation
1 Dr. K. S. Thakre BOS Chairperson Nom'l nat ke HoD & Professor
The entire faculty of N P”'nCltp:lb
ominate .
2 caEhiSPecialization Department faculty BoS Chairperszn All faculties
External Subject . Profgssor Department of Computer
3 Dr. Uday Khedker Expert(outside parent Nomu?ated by . SCiEnGs & Engg..,‘ I'T Bpmbay
University) Academic Council uday@cse.iitb.ac.in
91 (22) 2576 7717
External Subject ‘ Associate Professor‘
4 Dr. _Yashodhara V. Expert(outside parent Nominated by COEP Technological University, Pune
Haribhakta p University;)) Academic Council ybl.comp@coeptech.ac.in
9423567720
: Professor and Head, Dean R&D
5 Dr. Parikshit Mahalle Expert nominated by Nominated by VIIT, Pune
VvC Vice Chancellor parikshit.mahalle@viit.ac.in
9822416316
Technical Program Manager Training
Sailpoint Technologies, Pune
. Industry Nominated by (Ex-Associate General Manager, L&D,
6 Ms. Anuya Pitake Representative Principal Persistent Systems Ltd, lg,une)
anuya.pitake@gmail.com
9689911021
Technical Director
Indust Nominated by Veritas, Pune
7 Mr. Abhay Marode Represenmrytive Principal abhay.marode@veritas.com
9921304586
! : Technical Lead, TCS, Pune
, _ Alumni Nominated by L ’
8 Mr. Rohit Sancheti ; P sanchetirohitl @gmail.com
Representative Principal 9028768938
Expert from outside Associate Professor
o Autonomous Nominated by PICT, Pune
9 Dr. Geetanjali Kale college(Special Principal gvkale@pict.edu
course) 98 22 477645
; Professor, Dean R&D
Dr. Sunita External SUbjeCt Nominated by Cummins College of Engineering , Pune
10 Jahirabadkar B xpert(o_utmd_e parept Principal sunita.jahirabadkar@cumminscollege.in
University) 9881730208
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